RESOLUTION NO. R-2024-158

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS APPROVING THE 2024 TAX ROLL AND TAX LEVY; ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A; PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING CLAUSE AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Bastrop is governed by the Texas Tax Code; and

WHEREAS, the Texas Tax Code Section 26.09(e) requires the assessor to submit the appraisal roll to the governing body for approval; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Bastrop, Texas has found the Bastrop County Tax Assessor to be the designated official in this matter.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the City Council approve the 2024 Tax Roll and Total Tax Levy of Eight Million, Nine Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand, Three Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Eighty-One Cents (\$8,948,333.81) attached as Exhibit A.

SECTION 2. That the City Council of the City of Bastrop has found the Bastrop County Tax Assessor, to be the designated official in this matter.

SECTION 3. All orders, ordinances, and resolutions, or parts thereof, which are in conflict or inconsistent with any provision of this Resolution are hereby repealed to the extent of such conflict, and the provisions of this Resolution shall be and remain controlling as to the matters resolved herein.

SECTION 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage, and it is duly resolved.

DULY RESOLVED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Bastrop this 12^{th} day of November 2024.

CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS

	Lyle Nelson, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Victoria Psencik, Assistant City Secretary	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Alan Bojorquez, City Attorney	_